Form PTO-1595 (Rov. 03-11)	IAPOIREG' OPGT 22 FEB
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/201,	2/27/2012 United States Patent and Trademark
	HEET 13/26118
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	103641102 ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Beverly Ann Deal Rebecca Harmon Chih Jung Lee Judy Lee	Name: Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	? Yes 🗙 No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s) <u>24 June 2011</u>	e(s): Street Address: 2907 Palma Drive
Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change	er City: <u>Ventura</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	icense Country: <u>Us</u> Zip <u>93003</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀
A. Patent Application No.(s)	X This document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspo	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents d: involved:
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed	B. Patent No.(s)
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Arthur Freilich</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents d: involved:
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Arthur Freilich</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes Ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents d: 6. Total number of applications and patents d: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Arthur Freilich</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Arthur Freilich</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes Ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents d: 6. Total number of applications and patents d: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspondent should be mailed Name: Arthur Freilich Internal Address: Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspondent should be mailed Name: <u>Arthur Freilich</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes Ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: d: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Arthur Freilich Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes Ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposít Account Number 501232 02/27/2012 KMGUYENT 00000001 301232
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed Name: Arthur Freilich Internal Address: Street Address: 20555 Devonshire St. #372 City: Chatsworth State: CA Zip: 91311 Phone Number: (818) 678-6408	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes Ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: d: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspondences of the mailed of t	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes Ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposít Account Number 501232 02/27/2012 KMGUYENT 00000001 301232

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IAPO1Rec'd PGT 22 FEB 2012

ASSIGNMENT

13/261187

Name of Inventors:

Beverly Ann Deal Rebecca Harmon Chih Jung Lee Judy Lee

Name of Assignee: State of Incorporation of Assignee: Title of Application:

Judy Lee
Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc.
California
BACKLESS STRAPLESS BRA HAVING REMOVABLE SIDE EXTENSIONS

Application No.:

Application Filing Date: _

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned party hereby assigns and/or ratifies that he has assigned to the above-named Assignee, his full right, title and interest in and to the BACKLESS STRAPLESS BRA HAVING REMOVABLE SIDE EXTENSIONS design shown in the U.S. design patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to any patent applications therefor and/or patents which may be granted thereon throughout the world.

Each undersigned party agrees to execute all documents reasonably required to file, prosecute, and maintain any such patent applications and/or patents, as requested by said Assignee.

24 June 2011 Date erl Ann I 24 June 2011 Mun Date Rebecca Harmon Le Date 24 June 2011 Chih Juna Lee ndy Kelpate 24 June 2011

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 027850 FRAME: 0249

FFS372 ASSIGNMENT 5077

RECORDED: 02/22/2012